University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

10-20-1983

Board of County Comm'rs v. Denver Bd. of Water Comm'rs

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

Recommended Citation

"Board of County Comm'rs v. Denver Bd. of Water Comm'rs" (1983). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 1861.

https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/1861

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
Table of Authorities
Interest of the City of Colorado Springs as Amicus Curiae $\ensuremath{\mathbf{l}}$
Statement of Issue Presented for Review
Statement of the Case
Statement of Facts
Summary of Argument
I. Argument
A. Mandating Out-of-City water service will create future water service problems inside Colorado Springs and may create the situation of not being able to serve
inside the City because the water surplus had to be used to serve outside the City. 7
to serve outside the city.
B. It is discretionary whether a city will sell surplus water outside its city limits, and if it chooses to do so,
the city may specify the terms upon which the water may be obtained.
obtained.
C. County planning is inadequate and the lower court's
decision bails the county out of responding to insufficient water service problems within their jurisdiction. 13
Conclusion 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
City of Colorado Springs v. Kitty Hawk Development Co. 154 Colo. 535, 392 P.2d 467 (1964) app. dismissed, 379 U.S. 647, 85 S.Ct. 612, 13 L.Ed.2d 551 (1965)	11, 12
City of Colorado Springs v. Public Utilities Commission 126 Colo. 295, 248 P.2d 311 (1952)	10
City of Englewood v. City and County of Denver 123 Colo. 290, 229 P.2d 667 (1951)	10, 14
City of Fort Collins v. Parkview Pipeline 139 Colo. 119, 336 P.2d 716 (1959)	10
Colorado Open-Space Council, Inc. v. City and County of Denver 190 Colo. 122, 543 P.2d 1258 (1975)	10
Denver v. Sheriff 105 Colo. 193, 96 P.2d 836 (1939)	12, 13
Denver Welfare Rights Organization v. Public Utilities Commission 190 Colo. 329, 547 P.2d 239 (1976)	8
Robinson v. City of Boulder 190 Colo. 357, 547 P.2d 228 (1976)	7, 8, 9, 13
Strickler v. City of Colorado Springs 16 Colo. 61, 26 P. 313 (1891)	13
Statutes	
Section 30-20-402(1)(b), C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.) . Section 30-28-133, C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.) Section 30-28-136, C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.) Section 31-12-121, C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.) Section 31-15-708(d), C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.) Section 31-35-402, C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.) Section 40-3-102, C.R.S. 1973 (1977 Repl. Vol.)	13 11 10

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

Case No. 83-SA-252
